(Street) ASPEN

(City)

CO

(State)

81611

(Zip)

FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

	Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).
--	--

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

OMB APPROVAL						
OMB Number:	3235-0287					
Estimated average burden						
hours per response:	0.5					

					_		. ,				. ,			_						
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*					2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol									5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)						
LICHTENSTEIN WARREN G						STEEL PARTNERS HOLDINGS L.P. [SPLP]										ector	<mark>X</mark> 10	% Owner		
,	(F)		N 41 - 11 - 1		- -	1									X Offi belo	cer (give title		ner (specify ow)		
(Last)	(Fi	rst) (ERS HOLDING	Middle)		3. [Date c	f Earlies	st Trans	saction (M	onth/	Day/Year)				Den	,	EO	000)		
					05	3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) CEO 05/11/2012 CEO														
590 MA	JISON AVI	ENUE, 32ND FI	LOOK											_						
(Street)					- 4.1	If Ame	ndment,	, Date c	of Original	Filed	(Month/Da	iy/Yea	ar)		Individual ne)	or Joint/Group	o Filing (Cheo	k Applicable		
NEW YO	ORK N	Y 1	10022													m filed by On				
					-											m filed by Mo son	re than One I	Reporting		
(City)	(St	ate) (Zip)																	
		Tabl	e I - No	on-Deriv	vative	e Se	curitie	s Ac	quired,	Dis	posed o	f, or	Bene	eficia	lly Own	ed				
1. Title of s	Security (Inst	r. 3)		2. Transa	ction															
				Date (Month/D	ay/Yea	r) if a			Transaction Code (Instr.		Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 5)			3, 4 ar	Bene	rities ficially	Form: Direc (D) or Indire	ct Beneficial		
						(14	onth/Day	y/Year)	8)								(I) (Instr. 4)	Ownership (Instr. 4)		
									Code	v	Amount		(A) or (D)	Price		saction(s) . 3 and 4)				
																		By WGL		
Common	Units, no p	ar value ⁽¹⁾		05/11/2012					J ⁽²⁾⁽³⁾⁽⁴⁾		536,645(5)		Α	(2	6, 9	39,647 ⁽⁵⁾	I ⁽⁶⁾	Capital		
											ļ							Corp.		
																		By Steel		
Common	Units, no p	ar value ⁽¹⁾														18,391	I ⁽⁷⁾	Partners, Ltd.		
		- (1)				_			<u> </u>	<u> </u>		_		<u> </u>				Liu.		
Common	Units, no p	ar value ⁽¹⁾													1	665,195	D			
		Та	able II -								sed of, o				/ Owned	1				
1 Title of	2.	3. Transaction	3A. Deer		4.	Calls		mber	6. Date Ex	-	onvertib		tle and		8. Price of	9. Number o	of 10.	11. Nature		
1. Title of Derivative Security	Conversion or Exercise	Date (Month/Day/Year)	Execution if any		Trans	action (Instr.			6. Date Expiration	ו Dat	e	Amo	unt of urities		Derivative Security	derivative Securities	Owners			
(Instr. 3)	Price of Derivative	(Month/Day/real)		Day/Year)	8)	(insu.	Secu	rities	(WOITUI/D	ay/ie	aij	Und	erlying vative		(Instr. 5)	Beneficially	Direct (Direct)) Ownership		
	Security						(A) or Dispo	r					urity (Ins	str. 3		Following Reported	(I) (Instr.			
				of (D)	of (D) (Instr. 3, 4				-,			Transaction (Instr. 4)	1(s)							
							and 5													
													Amo	ount						
									Date		Expiration		Num	nber						
					Code	V	(A)	(D)	Exercisat			Title		res						
		Reporting Person [*]																		
LICHT	ENSTEI	N WARREN	<u>G</u>																	
(Last)		(First)	(Mi	ddlo)		-														
(Last) (First) (Middle) C/O STEEL PARTNERS HOLDINGS LP (Middle)																				
		ENUE, 32ND FI																		
		LITOL, 5211D 11				_														
(Street)																				
NEW Y	ORK	NY	100	022																
(City)		(State)	(Zip			-														
(City)			رداب	<i>י</i> ן																
		Reporting Person*																		
	<u>Capital Co</u>	<u>np.</u>																		
(1+)																				
(Last)		(First)	(Mie	ddle)																

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*									
<u>Steel Partners, Ltd.</u>									
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)							
590 MADISON AVENUE, 32ND FLOOR									
(Street)									
NEW YORK	NY	10022							
,									
(City)	(State)	(Zip)							

Explanation of Responses:

1. This Form 4 is filed jointly by WGL Capital Corp. ("WGL"), Steel Partners, Ltd. ("SPL") and Warren G. Lichtenstein. Each of SPL and Mr. Lichtenstein may be deemed to be 10% owners of the Issuer and WGL is a 10% owner of the Issuer.

2. On April 11, 2012, as a result of the termination of that certain Investor Services Agreement by and between the Issuer and WGL, and pursuant to the terms of the Second Amended and Restated Deferred Fee Agreement by and between the Issuer and WGL, 6,403,002 Class B Common Units were issued to WGL, subject to adjustment as of March 31, 2012. On May 11, 2012, an additional 536,645 Class B Units were issued to WGL by the Issuer reflecting an adjustment based on the deferred fee liability as of March 31, 2012.

3. The Class B Common Units have the same rights as the Common Units except that a Class B Common Unit will not be saleable in the public market until the capital account allocable to such Class B Common Unit is equal to the capital account allocable to a Common Unit ("Capital Account Alignment"), determined as if a Class B Common Unit and a Common Unit were separate partnership interests for U.S. federal income tax purposes. At such time that Capital Account Alignment is achieved, a Class B Common Unit will convert automatically into a Common Unit. Class B Common Units (including Class B Common Units received in respect of a year) will be allocated their share of taxable income based on their percentage interests, except as otherwise determined by the Issuer.

4. In connection with the issuance of the Class B Common Units to WGL, WGL entered into a lock-up agreement pursuant to which WGL agreed that it shall not offer, sell, offer to sell, contract to sell, hedge, pledge, sell any option or contract to purchase any option or contract to sell, grant any option, right or warrant to purchase or sell (or announce any offer, sale, offer of sale, contract of sale, hedge, pledge, sale of any option or contract to purchase of any option or contract of sale, grant of any option, right or warrant to purchase or other sale or disposition), or otherwise transfer or dispose of (or enter into any transaction or device which is designed to, or could be expected to, result in the disposition by any holder at any time in the future), the Class B Common Units for a period of one year.

5. Represents Class B Common Units.

6. Class B Common Units owned directly by WGL and owned indirectly by SPL by virtue of it being the sole shareholder of WGL and by Mr. Lichtenstein by virtue of his position as the Chief Executive Officer, Secretary and sole director of WGL. Each of SPL and Mr. Lichtenstein disclaims beneficial ownership of the Class B Common Units beneficially owned by WGL, except to the extent of its or his pecuniary interest therein.

7. Common Units owned directly by SPL and owned indirectly by Mr. Lichtenstein by virtue of his position as the Chief Executive Officer and sole director of SPL. Mr. Lichtenstein disclaims beneficial ownership of the Common Units beneficially owned by SPL, except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein.

/s/ Warren G. Lichtenstein 05/15/2012 By: WGL Capital Corp., By: /s/ Warren G. Lichtenstein, 05/15/2012 Chief Executive Officer By: Steel Partners, Ltd., By: /s/ Warren G. Lichtenstein, Chief Executive Officer

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.